

Æ

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 744-748 OF 2013

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRANAV KUMAR ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay)

Date: 08/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohan Jain,ASG

Ms. Namrata Bhatia,Adv.

Ms. Prachi Bajpail,Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

There shall be interim stay of further proceeding in W.P.No.17756/2012 titled as "Pranav Kumar vs. Union of India & Ors." pending before High Court of Patna, W.P.No.4194/2012 titled as "Munawar Khursheed vs. Union of India & Ors." pending before High Court of Chhatisgarh at Bilaspur, W.P.No.6081/2012 titled as "P.S. Rawal & Ors. vs Union of India & Ors." pending ebfore High Court of Delhi at New Delhi, W.P.No.4275/2012 titled as "Shashi Kant Parhi vs. Union of India & Ors." pending before High Court of Chhattisgarh at Bilaspur and W.P.No.2410/2012 titled as "Nisheeth Kumar Saxena vs. Union of India & Ors." pending before the High Court of Bombay

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master