

ITEM NO.36

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 744-748 OF 2013

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRANAV KUMAR ETC.
(With appln(s) for stay)

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/12/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pushpa Kishore, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioners is present.
Await the return of the certificate of the service of the notice
already issued to the respondents.
A reminder shall be issued.
List again on 16.1.2014.

(M.K. HANJURA)
REGISTRAR

rd