

:

ITEM NO.32

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 744-748 OF 2013

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRANAV KUMAR ETC.
(With appln(s) for stay)

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aditya Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

TP(C) No.744/2013

Certificate of service in respect of the sole respondent is awaited from the concerned High Court.

Reminder be issued.

TP(C) No.745/2013

Sole respondent is reported to be duly and properly served through the concerned High Court but none appeared on his behalf. Therefore, proceeded ex parte.

Further necessary orders to be passed as and when the other connected matters would become ready.

Item No.32

-2-

TP(C) No.746/2013

As per the office report, this petition has been disposed of by the order of the Hon'ble Court passed on 3.7.2013.

TP(C) No.747/2013

On furnishing the fresh complete address of the sole respondent within three weeks, notice be issued forthwith through the concerned High Court, as contemplated under the rules.

TP(C) No.748/2013

Certificate of service in respect of the sole respondent is awaited from the concerned High Court.

List again on 25.4.2014.

		(M.A. SAYEED)
		REGISTRAR

rd