

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 744-748 OF 2013

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRANAV KUMAR ETC.
(With appln(s) for stay)

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sangeeta Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

TP(C) No.744/2013
Certificate of service is still awaited from the
concerned High Court.

Reminder be issued.

TP(C) No.747/2013
On furnishing the fresh and complete address of the
sole respondent within three weeks, notice be issued forthwith
through the concerned High Court besides usual mode.

TP(C) No.748/2013
Certificate of service in respect of the sole
respondent is awaited.
List again on 14.8.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR