

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 744-748/2013

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRANAV KUMAR ETC.
(with appln. (s) for stay)

Respondent(s)

Date : 07/10/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Mohd. Hussain, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

TP(C) NO.744, 747 OF 2013

Fresh particulars of the sole respondent are still to be provided by the petitioner. Be provided within three weeks time. Notice thereafter be issued.

TP(C) NO.745/2013

Service of the sole respondent is complete but none has entered appearance.

TP(C) NO.748/2013

Service on the sole respondent is awaited. Fresh reminder be issued.

TP(C) NO.746/2013

Matter stands dismissed vide order of this Hon'ble Court on 3.7.2013 as was passed in IA no.6.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2015.10.07
17:14:29 IST
Reason:

List again on 8.12.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar