

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R S . R A C H N A G U P T A

T r a n s f e r P e t i t i o n (s) (C i v i l) N o (s) . 7 4 4 - 7 4 8 / 2 0 1 3

U N I O N O F I N D I A & O R S .

P e t i t i o n e r (s)

V E R S U S

P R A N A V K U M A R E T C .
(w i t h a p p l n . (s) f o r s t a y)

R e s p o n d e n t (s)

D a t e : 0 7 / 1 0 / 2 0 1 5 T h e s e p e t i t i o n s w e r e c a l l e d o n f o r h e a r i n g t o d a y .

F o r P e t i t i o n e r (s)

M r M o h d . H u s s a i n , A d v .
M r . S h r e e k a n t N . T e r d a l , A d v .

F o r R e s p o n d e n t (s)

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E RTP(C) NO.744, 747 OF 2013

Fresh particulars of the sole respondent are still to be provided by the petitioner. Be provided within three weeks time. Notice thereafter be issued.

TP(C) NO.745/2013

Service of the sole respondent is complete but none has entered appearance.

TP(C) NO.748/2013

Service on the sole respondent is awaited. Fresh reminder be issued.

TP(C) NO.746/2013

Matter stands dismissed vide order of this Hon'ble Court on 3.7.2013 as was passed in IA no.6.

List again on 8.12.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar